1
MAPC-A3033
 Rev.  V1
GaN Transistor, 5 W, 28 V
DC - 6 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

Measured in evaluation board at CW conditions,
PIN  = 26 dBm, VDS = 28 V, IDQ = 50 mA, TC = 25°C
Ordering Information
Part Number MOQ Increment
MAPC-A3033-AP000 Bulk Quantity: Plastic
MAPC-A3033-APTR1 Tape and Reel: Plastic
MAPC-A3033-APSB1 Sample Board: Plastic
Functional Schematic
SOIC-8L
Frequency
(GHz)
D
(%)
2.5 39 13.0 65
9
1
2
3
8
7
6
4 5
6
RFOUT / VD
RFOUT / VD
N/C
RFIN / VG
RFIN / VG
N/C
N/C N/C
Paddle
Pin Configuration
1, 4, 5, 8 N/C No Connection
2, 3 RFIN / VG RF Input / Gate
6, 7 RFOUT / VD RF Output / Drain
9 Paddle1 Ground / Source
1. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground. This path must also provide
a low thermal resistance heat path.
2
MAPC-A3033
 Rev.  V1
GaN Transistor, 5 W, 28 V
DC - 6 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0037977
RF Electrical Specifications:  TC = 25C, VDS = 28 V, IDQ = 50 mA
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
Small Signal Gain CW, 2.5 GHz GSS - 16.7 - dB
Saturated Output Power  CW, 2.5 GHz PSAT - 39 - dBm
Drain Efficiency at Saturation  CW, 2.5 GHz SAT - 65 - %
Power Gain  2.5 GHz, POUT = 4W GP 12.8 14.9 - dB
Drain Efficiency 2.5 GHz, POUT = 4W  45 57 - %
Ruggedness: Output Mismatch All phase angles  VSWR = 15:1, No Device Damage
DC Electrical Characteristics:  TC = 25C
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
Drain-Source Leakage Current VGS = -8 V, VDS = 120 V IDLK - - 2.2 mA
Gate-Source Leakage Current VGS = -8 V, VDS = 120 V IGLK -0.5 - - mA
Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = 10 V, ID = 2.16 mA VT -3.0 - -2.0 V
Gate Quiescent Voltage VDS = 28 V, ID = 50 mA VGSQ - -2.4 - V
Note:  Final testing and screening for all transistor sales is performed using the MAPC-A3033-AHB1 at  2.5 GHz.
3
MAPC-A3033